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E M E R G E N C Y  A N D
D I S A S T E R
M E A N I N G

Emergency and Disaster  Management is
about how to get ready for and handle
emergencies and disasters so that
part ic ipants can stay safe
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Examples of  emergencies and disasters are:
Floods
Bushf i res
Pandemics (COVID-19)
Power outages (electr ic i ty stops)
Severe weather (e.g.  hai l )
Acts of  v io lence (e.g.  terror ism)

Interact ion wants to keep part ic ipants safe
and heal thy dur ing emergencies,  l ike the
COVID-19 pandemic
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S T A F F  A N D
P A R T I C I P A N T
P L A N S

I f  your staf f  support  is  interrupted because of
an emergency, staf f  wi l l  ask for  yours or your
guardian’s consent to change any support
hours

2

Interact ion staf f  wi l l  make sure any changed
support  f i ts  your needs, wants,  and goals

Each accommodat ion si te has an emergency
plan based on where the house is located
and the needs of  the part ic ipants

I f  a s i te is at  r isk of  f looding or bushf i res,  the
plan wi l l  include when to leave, how to leave,
and where to go
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Part ic ipants in accommodat ion have their
own Emergency and Disaster Response Plan,
created with them and their  fami l ies.  The
plan includes:

Dif ferent types of  emergencies or
disasters
How to prepare for  i t
What to do i f  an emergency happens
How to keep safe dur ing an emergency
Possible changes to support  
How changes wi l l  be communicated to the
part ic ipant,  such as f inding al ternate
accommodat ion

Each Emergency and Disaster Response Plan
wi l l  be reviewed by the Accommodat ion
Manager each year

S T A F F  A N D
P A R T I C I P A N T
P L A N S
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